
Amendment No. 3 Page 1 of 2 
Consolidated Rental Car Facility Design  

AMENDMENT 3 

 TO THE 

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SERVICES AGREEMENT 

FOR THE  

CONSOLIDATED RENTAL CAR FACILITY AT  

SAN ANTONIO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

 

(PROJECT NUMBER 33-00079) 

 
This Amendment (herein called the “Amendment”) to the Architectural Design Services 
Agreement for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility at San Antonio International Airport is 
entered into by and between the City of San Antonio (herein called the “City”), a Texas 
municipal corporation, acting by and through its Aviation Director, and TranSystems 
Corporation, dba TranSystems Corporation Consultants (herein called “Consultant”), acting by 
and through its duly authorized corporate representative, as set out below.  WITNESSETH: 
 
WHEREAS, in February 2013 the City and Consultant entered into the Architectural Design 
Services Agreement for the Consolidated Rental Car Facility at San Antonio International 
Airport (herein called the “Agreement”) pursuant to Ordinance No. 2013-02-21-0119; and 
 
WHEREAS, the duration of the Consolidated Rental Car Facility project has increased 
requiring additional construction administration services and an associated adjustment in the 
contract amount; and   
 
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms, covenants, agreements and demises 
herein contained each to the other given, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby 
acknowledged, the Agreement, as previously amended, entered into by and between the City 
and the Consultant is amended as follows: 
 
1. Article XI. Compensation.  The total not-to-exceed contract sum set out in Article XI 

Compensation of the Agreement is hereby increased by $ 484,918.00 for a revised not-to-
exceed contract sum of $ 13,252,261.00. 

 
 

Except as amended hereby, all other provisions of the Agreement are hereby retained in their 
entirety and remain unchanged. 

 

 

 

Signatures to follow



Amendment No. 3 Page 2 of 2 
Consolidated Rental Car Facility Design  

EXECUTED AND AGREED TO this ________ day of _______________, 2019. 
 
 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION, 

DBA TRANSYSTEMS 

CORPORATION CONSULTANTS

  
 
 
 
 
 
By:       By:      

Peter Zanoni               Signature 
 Deputy City Manager       
 
  Jeffrey Q. Jarvis, Senior Vice President 
                Printed Name &Title   
 
APPROVED: 
 
By:   

 City Attorney 
 

 


